Broadway to a straight line, which is the prolongation in a  difference between the sum to which lie would be entitled 
southerly direction of a straight 	line drawn 	through a  on its completion and that which the Corporation may be 
point on the smHherly side of Beaver street, which is one obliged to pay to the person or persons to whom the con. 
hundred and fifty-four (154) 	feet two and a half fail tract may 	be awarded 	at any subsequent letting; 	the 
inches easterly from the southeast corner of Broadway I amount to each case to lie calculated upon the estimated 
and Beaver .Street, and through a point on the northerly j amount of the work by which the bids are tested.